TÜV SÜD MIDDLE EAST LLC

P.O Box: 45117, Abu Dhabi - U.A.E Tel.: +971 2 6767 600 | Fax: +971 2 6762 224 Email: ad.report@tuvsud.com Email: info.me@tuvsud.com Website: www.tuv-sud.ae



تو ف سود ميدل ايست ذ.م.م. المكتب الرئيسي: ص.ب ٤٥١١٧ أبو ظبي أ.ع.م.

لمكتب الرئيسي: ص.ب ٥٠١٧ ابو طبي - ١.ع.م. ماتف: ٩٧١٢٦٧٦٦٢٢٢٠+ فاكس: ٩٧١٢٦٧٦٢٢٢٤+

ΤÜV®

Add value. Inspire trust.

AU-MNH-24-34808/34653/1-MF

CERTIFICATE NO.

STICKER NO: 1 Timesheet No.: 1091600

REGISTERED CERTIFICATE OF PROOF LOAD TEST AND THOROUGH EXAMINATION OF A FORKLIFT TRUCK

Time Sheet No.: AU 1			Reviewer: MF		
Name and Address of the Owner		Date of Thorough Examination			
AL TAQWA HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL, Abu Dhabi, U.A.E.		12-08-2024			
Name and Address of the Manufacturer AUSA Type Diesel Engine Powered, Hydraulic Forklift Truck		Date of last Thorough Examination Quality international Cert No:L202307360686 Dated on 07- 07-2023 Relevant Standard BS ISO 5057:2022, BS EN 1726-2:2000 & BS ISO 22915- 2:2018		Date of Last Proof Load Test	
				TUV SUD Cert No :AU-MNH 24/34808/34653/1-MF Dated on 12-08-2024 Survey Requested By	
					AL TAQWA HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL
				Location	Year of Manufacture
Mussafah, Abu Dhabi	2010	5000kg @ 600 mm Load Centre			
Chassis / Serial Number	Owner ID Number	Model Number	umber Traffic Plate Number		
30463679	NA	С500Н		2 / 83544 AD	
Test Load Applied 5500kg @ 600 mm Load Centre		Height of Lift 3700mm	Date	Date of Next Proof Load Test 11-08-2028	
Validity of this Certificate		Date of Next Thorough Examination			
12 months from date of this certificate		11-08-2025			
		Comments			
Hoist Cylinder Creep in 5 minutesNilTilt Cylinder Creep in 5 minutesNil		Satisfactory at the time of Test and Examination			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the undersigned, a competent inspector, did, attend the site for testing to examine and ascertain that this Forklift, its machinery, gears, lifting appliances, structural supports/fixtures and associate apparatus have withstood the Proof load testing, without injury or permanent deformation to the Forklift; and no adverse defects that would impair the safe use of this Forklift was observed. This Forklift is safe for its intended use within the limits specified providing there is continuous maintenance and qualified operators employed.

The certificate is issued subject to the condition that it is understood and agreed that nothing in this certificate shall be deemed to relieve any designer, manufacturer, seller, supplier, repairer or operator of any warranty, expressed or implied, and TUV SÜD Middle East, LLC shall be limited to the acts or omissions of its employees, agents and subcontractors. Under no circumstances whatsoever shall TUV SÜD Middle East, LLC be liable for any injury or damage to any person, or occurring by reason of negligent operation or any defect in materials, machinery, equipment or other items other than such defects ascertainable by normally accepted testing standards and only those items inspected by TUV SÜD Middle East, LLC and which are covered by this r certificate.

SECTION	NEEDED CORRECTIONS	CLEARANCE		
SECTION	(if any) DEFECTS NOTED	DATE INITIA		
General	Satisfactory			
Tyres and wheels	Satisfactory			
Mast and Fork-carrier	Satisfactory			
Load Chain	Satisfactory			
Side Rollers	Satisfactory			
Forks	Satisfactory			
Horn and Safety Devices	Satisfactory			
Hydraulic System	Satisfactory			
Electrics	Satisfactory			
Battery	Satisfactory			
Exhaust System	Satisfactory			
Carriage width	Satisfactory			
Cooling System	Satisfactory			
Steering	Satisfactory			
Operational Controls	Satisfactory			
Gauges in Cab	Satisfactory			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the Undersigned, a competent inspector, did, attend the site to examine by surface inspection, load testing and witness testing to ascertain that this Forklift, its machinery, gears, lifting appliances, structural supports/fixtures and associate apparatus have withstood the proof load testing, if herein applied, without injury or permanent deformation to the Forklift. This Forklift is safe for its intended use within the limits specified providing there is continuous maintenance applied and qualified operators employed.

For and on behalf of TÜV SÜD Middle East LLC

Date: 12-08-2024	Stamp	3 - Engl day	Inspected by:	- A
		3 9 44		ISSA HASAN (Inspection Engineer)
Date of Next Date : 11-08-202	5	SUD SUD	Approved by:	Acitud
			Approved by	MOHAMMAD FAZAL (Deputy Technical Manager)

LIABILITY - the Client or his assignee or supervisor in interest agrees to indemnify and hold harmless TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC from and against any and all claims, demands, lawsuits or actions for damages, including legal fees to persons and / or property tangible, intangible or otherwise which may be brought against TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC incidental to, arising out of or in connection with the work to be done, services to be performed or material to be furnished hereunder except for those claims caused solely and completely by the negligence of TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC, its directors, officers, employees or sub-contractors.

Under no circumstances whatsoever shall TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC be liable for any injury or damage to any person or property occurring by reason of any defect in all design, materials, machinery, equipment or other items which it is the responsibility of TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC to inspect under the terms specified hereunder. Nothing herein contained shall be deemed to relieve any seller, or manufacturer of its warranties, express or implied.

In the event TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC is proven negligent in any respect, the liability of, TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC its agents, employees and subcontractors for Proprietors claims shall not exceed the greater of US\$ 1,000 or five (5) time the total compensation paid to TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC for the work. Proprietor shall save, defend and hold TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC harmless against in excess of US\$ 1,000 or five (5) times the total compensation paid to TÜV SÜD Middle East, LLC.